



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1362/2025**

BIJOY KUMAR MUKHERJEE

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

02.04.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 11.11.2025 for completion of service of R-2.

As per office note, R-2 has been served.

There is no appearance on behalf of R-2.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 2, 2026/yo